Page | of 8

Executive Office of the President
Office of National Drug Control Policy

Grant Agreement

1. Recipient Name and Address
Joseph Lombardo
Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department
400 Martin Luther King Blvd Bldg B, 5th Floor
Las Vegas, NV 89106-4372

. Award Number (FAIN): G20NVO0001A

5. Period of Performance:

From 01/01/2020 to 12/31/2021

2. Total Amount of the Federal Funds Obligated: 6. Federal Award Date: 7. Action:
$3,366,000 February 24, 2020 Initial
2A. Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding 8. Supplement Number

Agency $3,366,000

3. CFDA Name and Number:

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas
Program - 95.001

9. Previous Award Amount:

3A. Project Description

10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this
Action:
$3,366,000.00

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA)

11. Total Amount of Federal Award:

Program $3,366,000.00
12, This Grant is non-R&D and approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth on the
attached pages.
13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 116-93
AGENCY APPROVAL RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE
14.  Typed Name and Title of Approving Official 15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official
Shannon Kelly Sheriff
Joseph Lombardo
National HIDTA Director
Office of National Drug Control Policy Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department
16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official i
e 1 1
/
S ] /f(/%\ Q
AGENCY USE ONLY
18.  Accounting Classification Code 19. HIDTA AWARD
DUNS: 085425762 OND1070DB2021XX ONDG6113
EIN: 1886000028A5 OND2000000000 0C 410001




Budget Detail

2020 — Nevada
Initiative — Prosecutions Operations
Support

Award Recipient — Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department (G20NVOO01A)
Resource Recipient — Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Awarded Budget (as approved by ONDCP) $3,366,00.00
Attorney $160,488.00
Total Personnel $160,488.00
Attorney 3 $62,412.00
Total Fringe $62,412.00
Services Quantit Amount
Communications — Mobile phones & pagers $2,100.00
Total Services $2,100.00
Total Budget $225,000.00
Program Breakdown Quantit Amount
Northern Nevada Prosecutor 1 $125,000.00
Southern Nevada Prosecutors 2 $97,900.00
Services $2.100.00

Total Program Breakdown $225,000.00





